KNIGHT
FIRE TUBE BOILER
Submittal Sheet KHBWHB-Sub-02
Job Name:	 Location:
_______________________________________________	 _______________________________________________
Engineer: 	 Agent/Wholesaler:
_______________________________________________	 _______________________________________________
Contractor:	 Type Gas:

Net
AHRI
Rating
MBH
Gas
Conn.
Water
Conn.
Air
Inlet
Vent
Size
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)Min Max A B C D E F G H I J K
KHB055N 8.3 55 95 51 44 3-1/2" 13-1/4" 6" 2-3/4" 37-2/3" 13-1/2" 8-1/3" 10-1/2" 15" 32-1/2” 8-1/3” 1/2" 1" 2" 2" 160
KHB085N 8.5 85 95 79 69 3-1/2" 13-1/4" 6" 2-3/4" 37-2/3" 13-1/2" 8-1/3" 10-1/2” 15” 32-1/2” 8-1/3” 1/2" 1" 2" 2" 165
KHB110N 11 110 95 102 89 2-3/4" 14-3/4" 7-1/2" 2-3/4" 38" 14-1/3" 9-3/4" 10-1/2” 15” 33" 8-1/3” 1/2" 1" 3" 3" 170
KHB155N 15.5 155 95 143 124 2-3/4" 14-3/4" 7-1/2" 2-1/2" 38" 14-1/3" 9-3/4" 10-1/2” 15” 33” 8-1/3” 1/2" 1" 3" 3" 175
KHB199N 19.9 199 95 184 160 3" 15-1/2" 7-1/2" 2-1/2" 38-1/3" 14-1/3” 10-1/2" 11-1/2” 15” 33” 8-1/3” 1/2" 1-1/4" 3" 3" 195
KHB285N 28.5 285 95 264 230 3" 15-1/2" 7-1/2" 2-1/2" 38-1/3" 14-1/3” 10-1/2" 11-1/2” 15” 33” 8-1/3” 1/2" 1-1/4" 3" 3" 205
• Information subject to change without notice. • Dimensions shown are approximate and should not be used for construction purposes. • Change “N” to “L” for LP gas models.
• The Net AHRI Water Ratings shown are based on a piping and pickup allowance of 1.15. • Lochinvar should be consulted before selecting a boiler for installations having
unusual piping and pickup requirements, such as intermittent system operation, extensive piping systems, etc. • The ratings have been determined under the provisions
governing forced draft burners.

Water Outlet
Air Intake
Gas Inlet
High Voltage
Electrical
Connection
Low Voltage
Electrical
Connection
Condensate
Drain
AC
Outlet
*Top and bottom water connections are not
included on WHB399.
WHB055N	 8.3	 55	 51	 44	 95.0	 -	 -	 40"    	 18-3/4"	 16"	 31-1/8"	 8-1/2"	 3-3/4"	 4-1/2"	 6-1/2"	 7-1/4"	 8-7/8"	 3-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 6"    	 1/2"	 1"	 2"	 2"	 139
WHB085N	 8.5	 85	 79	 69	 95.0	 -	 -	 39-3/4"	 18-3/4"	 16"	 31-1/8"	 8-1/2"	 3-3/4"	 4-1/2"	 6-1/2"	 7-1/4"	 8-7/8"	 3-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 6"    	 1/2"	 1"	 2"	 2"	 142
WHB110N	 11	 110	 102	 89	 95.0	 -	 -	 41-1/4"	 18-3/4"	 19"	 31-1/8"	 10"   	 2-3/4"	 5"    	 5-1/4"	 11-1/2"	 8-1/2"	 5"	 1"    	 1"    	 4-1/2" 	 1/2"	 1"	 3"	 3"	 159
WHB155N	 15.5	 155	 144	 125	 95.0	 -	 -	 41-1/4"	 18-3/4"	 19-1/8"	 31-1/8"	 10"    	 2-3/4"	 5"    	 5-1/4"	 11-1/2"	 8-1/2"	 5"	 1"    	 1"	 4-1/2"	 1/2"	 1"	 3"	 3"	 166
WHB199N	 19.9	 199	 184	 160	 95.0	 -	 -	 41-1/4"	 18-3/4"	 19-1/8"	 31-1/8"	 10-1/2"	 3"    	 5-1/4"	 6"    	 11"	 9-1/2"	 6-1/4"	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 4-1/2" 	 1/2"	 1-1/4"	 3"	 3"	 175
WHB285N	 28.5	 285	 264	 230	 95.0	 -	 -	 41-3/4"	 18-3/4"	 21-1/8"	 31-1/8"	 15"    	 3"   	 3-3/4"	 5-1/4"	 12-1/4"	 11"    	 6-1/4"	 1-1/2"	 1-1/2"	 6-1/2" 	 1/2"	 1-1/4"	 3"	 3"	 184
WHB399N	 39.9	 399	 377	 328	 -	 96.0	 94.4	 43-5/8"	 25-1/4"	 21-7/8"	 34-3/8"	 3-1/8"	 4-1/4"	 23"    	 3-7/8"	 8-3/4"	 12-1/2"	 9-1/4"	 2"    	 2"    	 23"    	 3/4"	 1-1/2"	 4"	 4"	 213
WALL MOUNT
Model
Number
Input MBH